
Question on Notice
No. 1942

Asked on 26 November 2009

MR MESSENGER asked the Minister for Public Works and Information and Communication Technology (MR SCHWARTEN)-

QUESTION:
How much was Mr Frank King and/or the Corporate Success Group paid for:

(a) the recent investigation into the Queensland Building Services Authority

(BSA) and

(b) any investigations carried out in the last five years (reported separately and itemised for each year)?

ANSWER:

(a) The BSA paid the Corporate Success Group $19,096 for carrying out the

October 2009 investigation.

(b) The BSA paid the Corporate Success Group the following amounts for investigations carried out over the last five years:


October 2009
Total for 2009

$19,096.00
$19,096.00

October 2008
August 2008
July 2008
Total for 2008

$9,938.50
$6,677.60
$5,873.37

$22,489.47
August 2007
Total for 2007

$4,390.12
$4,390.12

November 2006
Total for 2006

$18,278.75
$18,278.75

June 2005
May 2005
April 2005
March 2005
Total for 2005

$10,560.00
$3,872.00
$3,630.00

$10,890.00
$28,952.00

